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SOGIAL DHABA

DRINKS LIST







WHITES BY THE GLASS

TREBBIANO | BOTTER | ITALY

This dry white wine has a siraw yellow colour. With a delicate apple aroma and a clean, crisp finish.

125ml 4.75 | 175ml 5.75

PINOT GRIGIO/CATARRATTO | BOTTER | ITALY

Pale straw in colour — a dry, soft and well-balanced wine.
125ml 5.00 | 175ml 6.00

SAUVIGNON BLANC | AVENDA | CHILE

Crisp and citrusy Sauvignon Blanc with a dry finish and hints of grapefruit.
125ml 5.25 | 175ml 6.25

ROSE BY THE GLASS

WHITE ZINFANDEL | WILLOWOOD | USA

Light and delicate Rosé with sirawberry and raspberry flavours.
125ml 5.00 | 175ml 6.00

REDS BY THE GLASS

SANGIOVESE | BOTTER | ITALY

This delicious red is dry and medium-hodied, with blueberry and plum flavours.
125ml 4.75 | 175ml 5.75

MERLOT | AVENDA | CHILE

Jommy and fruit-driven Merlot, silky-smooth and easy-drinking.
125ml 5.00 | 175ml 6.00

SHIRAZ | RED ROCK | AUSTRALIA

18.95

19.95

20.95

19.95

18.95

19.95

20.95

Black stone fruit and bramble notes with a hint of truffle on the nose. The palate is brimming with plum, cherry and blackberry

flavours with a hint of dark chocolate. A balanced finish with fine mature tannins.

125ml 5.25 | 175ml 6.25



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING BY THE GLASS

PROSECCO SPUMANTE | VIGNA DOGARINA | ITALY 28.00

Brilliant pale yellow with persistent perlage. Citrus fruit and flowery features characterise this wine's scent. Fresh and distinctive,
exalted in the aromatic nofes.

125ml 6.50

POILVERT-JACQUES CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE 45.00

20% Chardonnay, 30% Pinot Noir, 50% Pinot Meunier. A subtle and elegant wine with floral aromas and on the palate a freshness
and harmony, which is served as an apéritif but can be enjoyed throughout the meal.

125ml 8.00

SPARKLING WINE

MOET ET CHANDON CHAMPAGNE BRUT | FRANCE 75.00

The most popular non-vintage Champagne produced by the largest of all the Champagne companies. Fresh, rich and light
Champagne with a lovely golden colour and a warm, fruity flavour, which is very pleasing.

VEUVE CLICQUOT CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE 80.00

Fruity and full-bodied; refined and well-balanced with crisp, fresh flavours, a touch of spice and a lingering finish. Wow!

LAURENT PERRIER LA CUVEE CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE 80.00

This Champagne has a delicate and fresh nose, with good complexity and notes of citrus fruit. It is fresh and supple with rounded
and expressive flavours from which the fruit progressively emerges. Good balance and length.

LAURENT PERRIER ROSE CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE 85.00

Afabulous Rosé Champagne bursting with fresh, summer fruits with a dry finish and violet/floral hints. Elegantly fresh and fruity.

DOM PERIGNON CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE 200.00

There is complete halance between the nose and the palate. lis slender, minimalist, pure, toned, athletic character is now also
expressed with warmth. The fruit is pronounced
and clear.



WHITE WINE

CHARDONNAY | ALVIER | CHILE 21.95

Light melon and stone fruit flavours with the faintest touch of oaky character.

VIOGNIER | PITMASTER | AUSTRALIA 22.95

Fresh and fruity with a dry finish and a hint of aromatic fruit. Balances well with spiced and smoked fish or white meat.

MOSCATO/CHENIN BLANC | ANGELS TEARS |S. AFRICA 23.50

A deliciously, fruity white with upfront honey and spicy flavours on the nose followed by tropical fruit flavours on the palate. An
easy-drinking and well-balanced wine.

SAUVIGNON BLANC | BOUNDARY HUT | NEW ZEALAND 26.95

A nose full of ripe capsicums, gooseberries and lime followed by flinty notes of tomato leaf. A round, but crisp palate with a nice

backbone of acidity.
BORDEAUX BLANC | CRUSE | FRANCE 28.95

Fresh, crisp and refined wine with dried fruit flavours, notes of lemon and grapefruit and a slightly mineral finish.

RIESLING | LAWSON'S DRY HILLS | NEW ZEALAND 31.95

Fresh and fruity with a dry finish and a hint of aromatic fruit. Balances well with spiced and smoked fish or white meat.

GAVI | TASSAROLO | ITALY 33.95

Wine far from commonplace. Floral nuances followed by subtly citrus, hay and mint. Beautifully balanced on the palate.

POUILLY-FUME | DOMAINE BONNARD | FRANCE 35.95

A nose full of ripe capsicums, gooseberries and lime followed by flinty notes of tomato leaf. A round, but crisp palate with a nice

backbone of acidity.
CHABLIS | MOREAU DE MONTAIGU | FRANCE 44.95

A lovely, mineral nose with notes of fresh hazelnuts and a touch of peach. Fresh and well-balanced with a long-lasting finish.

ROSE WINE

SANCERRE ROSE | DOMAINE BONNARD | FRANCE 35.95

An aromatic and delightfully crisp, elegant Rose made from the prized Pinot Noir grape. This has a succulent, fresh flavour of
raspberries and strawberries.



RED WINE

COTES DU RHONE MAZETS STVICTOR | FRANCE 21.95

Grenache/Syrah blend with delicious dark bramble and blackcurrant flavours, juicy tannins and white pepper on the finish.

MERLOT | LA PODEROSA | CHILE 22.95
Rich orchard fruit aromas and a bright, ruby-red colour characterise this juicy, approachable and inferesting Merlot.
MALBEC | HANGER & FLANK | ARGENTINA 24.95

Terrific nose of pure blueberry and blackberry fruits. Well-balanced, rich wine with lush fruit flavours of boysenberry and
blackberry, along with vibrant acidity.

RI0JA CRIANZA | DOM RAMOS | SPAIN 26.95

The bright cherry-red colour is matched with vibrant characters of sirawberries and a hint of spice. The palate is well-balanced and
atfractive with generous fruit flavours.

SHIRAZ | BLACKWING | AUSTRALIA 29.95

Robust and spicy with a slightly sweet finish. This Shiraz has a velvety, luxe mouthfeel and well-integrated tannins.

RIOJARESERVA | CAMPILLO | SPAIN 35.00

Deep, complex aromas with very developed hint of fruit, leather and vanilla. On the palate, it is powerful and full-bodied with a
well-balanced tannic flavour on the finish.

PINOT NOIR | PARDUCCI SMALL LOT | USA 39.95

Displays good Pinot Noir characteristics with aromas of raspberries and strawberries. The palate shows hints of cedar and vanilla
with fine, luscious fannins that linger on

the finish.

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE | ARGENTIERS | FRANCE 49.95
The wine has a complex bougquet with fruits and spices followed by a long, rewarding and silky finish.

CHATEAU GODEAU GRAND CRU | ST EMILION | FRANCE 55.00

With 5% Cabernet France and 95% Merlot, the wine offers coffee, oak, hlack cherry and vanilla. With medium body and soft
cherries, this should drink well early.

SOCIAL DHABA SPECIAL WINE

ALPHONSO RHYTHM WINE | INDIA 29.95
125ml 5.25 | 175ml 6.25



MOCKTAILS

NARANGI KA GOLA 6.95 VIRGIN COLADA 6.95

Chilled Frozen Sweetened Orange with Vanilla and lemonade ~ Pineapple Juice, Cream and Coconut

FEAST OF LEMONGRASS GINGER 6.95 DHABA PUNCH 6.95
Pressed Pineapple and Fresh Lime spiced with Fiery Ginger Ale  Blend of Juices with cream and grenadine

ELDERFLOWER PASSIONFRUIT COOLER 6.95 MASALA ICED CHAI 6.95
Muddled Fresh Fruits and Elderflower with lemonade Chilled refreshing drink

MIX BERRIES BLAST 6.95 INDIAN SUMMER COOLER 6.95
A smoothie of Mixed Berries with Cream Fresh Kiwi and Litchi Flavoured Refreshing Drink

VIRGIN MOJITO 6.95

Fresh Mint, Lime and Sugar, topped with Soda. Ask for your

favourite flavour

CLASSIC COCKTAILS

BLOODY GOOD BLOODY MARY 7.95 NEGRONI 195
Vodka, Lemon, Tabasco, Worcestershire and Tomato Juice Gin, Campari and Red Vermouth on Ice

COSMOPOLITAN 7.95 OLD FASHIONED 195
Citrus Vodka, Triple Sec and Cranberry Juice Bourbon Whiskey, Sugar, Orange and Angostura Bitters
DAIQUIRI 7.95 PORN STAR MARTINI 195
Rum, Cointreau with a little Syrup. Ask for your favourite Vanilla Vodka, Passod and Passionfruit Purée topped with
flavour. Prosecco

DRY MARTINI 7.95 LITCH ROSE MARTINI 195
Dry Gin, Martini Dry Shaken or Stirred Vodka, Martini and Rose Syrup

ESPRESSO MARTINI 7.95 SEXIN THE DRIVEWAY 195
Vodka, Kahlia, Sugar Syrup and Espresso Coffee Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Midori and Watermelon Juice

MOJITO 195

White Rum, Sugar, Fresh Lime and Mint topped with Soda
Ask for Your Favourite Flavour.



DHABA SPECIAL COCKTAILS

SOCIAL DHABA MARTINI 7.95 DRUNK DHABA MANGORITA 195
Dry Gin, Curry Leaves, Fresh Ginger, Lemon Grass and Fresh Tequila, Lime Juice, Chili and Sugar, muddled with Mango Purée.
Lime

THE LOCAL THARRA 195
NARIYAL PAANI 7.95 Bourbon with Cointreau, Aperol and Soda.
Malibu Rum, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Water and Cream
SK CHEF'S SPECIAL COOLER 195
Vodka with Tangy Mint Flavoured Water
KIR ROYALE 8.45 DHABA SUNRISE 8.45
Champagne and Créme de Cassis Orange, Mango and Prosecco with Dash of Grenadine
BELLINI 8.45
Traditionally Served with Peach
Ask for your favourite flavour.
AMERICAN WHISKEYS
JACK DANIELS TENNESSEE 3.75 6.50
MAKERS MARK BOURBON 4.00 7.00
WOODFORD RESERVE DOUBLE OAK BOURBON 450 8.00
BULLEIT RYE 4.50 8.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML) +2.00



BLENDED WHISKEYS

JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEARS OLD
MONKEY SHOULDER

JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL
ROYAL SALUTE BLUE

ALL MIXERS (200ML)

DHABA MALTS

AUCHENTOSHAN THREE WOOD MALT
GLENFIDDICH 12 YEARS OLD
GLENMORANGIE THE ORIGINAL
TALISKER 10 YEARS OLD

THE MACALLAN GOLD WHISKEY
BALVENIE 12 YEARS

LAGAVULIN 16 YEARS OLD
DALWHINNIE 15 YEARS OLD
OBAN 14 YEARS

AMRUT FUSION SINGLE MALT
SUNTORY HIBIKI HARMONY
YAMAZAKI 12 YEARS OLD

ALL MIXERS (200ML)

25ML

4.00
4.00
4.50
3.50
11.00
11.00

25ML

4.50
4.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
150
8.00
8.00

50ML

1.00
1.00
8.00
6.00
20.00
20.00
+2.00

50ML

8.00
8.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
14.00
15.00
15.00
+2.00



COGNAC

ARMAGNAC JANNEAU
COURVOISIER VS

COURVOISIER VSOP

HENNESSY VSOP

MARTELL VSOP

PISCO CAPEL MOAI RESERVADO
REMY MARTIN VSOP
HENNESSY X0

ALL MIXERS (200ML)

GINS

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
DEATH'S DOOR
DINGLE

CAORUNN

EAST INDIA LONDON DRY GIN
GINWALLA

GIN MARE
HENDRICK'S
MARTIN MILLERS
MALFY

MONKEY 47

OPIHR

PINKSTER
SLINGSBY RHUBARB
SIPSMITH SLOE GIN
TANQUERAY 10

25ML

3.50
3.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
8.00

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

50ML

6.00
6.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
150
150
15.00
+2.00

50ML

1.50
1.50
1.50
150
1.50
1.50
1.50
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00



VODKA

STOLICHNAYA RED
ABSOLUTE VANILLA
ABSOLUTE CITRUS
KETTLE ONE

GREY GOOSE
BELVEDERE

CIROC RED BERRY
CIROC APPLE

CIROC MANGO
CIROC RASPBERRY
ALL MIXERS (200ML)

RUM

BACARDI CARTA BLANCA
CAPTAIN MORGAN DARK

SAILOR JERRY SPICED GOLD
MALIBU

HAVANA 7 YEARS CLUB ESPECIAL
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED

OLD MONK

RON ZACAPA 23 YEARS GOLD
PLANTATION X0

ALL MIXERS (200ML)

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
5.00
1.00

50ML

6.00
6.00
6.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
+2.00

50ML

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
9.00
13.00
+2.00



TEQUILA

JOSE CUERVO ESPECIAL SILVER

JOSE CUERVO GOLD
TEQUILA ROSE
PATRON XO CAFE
ALL MIXERS (200ML)

APERITIF

APEROL

DUBONNET

CAMPARI

PIMM’S NOT

ALL MIXERS (200ML)

VERMOUTHS

MARTINI DRY
MARTINI ROSSO
LILLET ROSE

LIQUEURS

ABSINTHE

AMARETTO DISARONNO
BAILEYS IRISH CREAM
BENEDICTINE

BLUE CURACAO
COINTREAU

CREME DE CASSIS

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50
5.00

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

50ML

6.00
6.00
6.00
9.00
+2.00

50ML

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
+2.00

50ML

6.00
6.00
6.00

50ML

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00



LIQUEURS CONT.

DRAMBUIE
KAHLUA

MIDORI MELON
PASSOA

PEACH SCHNAPPS
TRIPLE SEC

FORTIFIED WINES

TAYLOR'S 10 YEARS OLD TAWNY PORT
HARVEY'S BRISTOL CREAM

HARVEY'S SIGNATURE SHERRY 12 YEARS OLD
TAYLOR'S 20 YEARS OLD TAWNY PORT

DRAUGHT BEER

COBRA
MALABAR
MORETTI

BOTTLED BEERS

PERONI

KINGS CLUB ENGLISH ALE
QUEENS CIRCLE ENGLISH WIT
KINGS MEN

HEIR ENGLISH PILSNER

25ML

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

HALF PINT

3.00
3.25
3.25

50ML

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

80ML

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

PINT

5.00
5.50
5.50

330ML

3.25
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50



SOFT DRINKS

LASSI 3.75
Sweet/ Salted/ Mango/ Strawberry Flavoured Blended Yoghurt with Fruits of Choice.

COCA-COLA 200mt/330m 2.00/3.00
DIET COKE 200mv/330m. 2.00/3.00
FEVER-TREE SODA 2.00/3.00
FEVER-TREE TONIC 2.00
FEVER-TREE LEMONADE 2.00
FRESH STRAWBERRY, RASPBERRY AND KIWI FLAVOURS 2.50
FEVER-TREE GINGER ALE 2.00
FEVER-TREE GINGER BEER 2.00
RED BULL 3.00
JUICES

ORANGE/APPLE/MANGO,/WATER MELON/CRANBERRY 2.50
PASSIONFRUIT JUICE 3.75
STILL WATER 3.50
SPARKLING WATER 3.50

There is a 12.5% discretionary service charge added to the bill. Please make your server aware of
any dietary request.
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