



DRINKS LIST



# WHITES BY THE GLASS

TREBBIANO   BOTTER   ITALY This dry white wine has a straw yellow colour. With a delicate apple aroma and a clean, crisp finish.	18.95
125ml 4.75   175ml 5.75	
PINOT GRIGIO/CATARRATTO   BOTTER   ITALY Pale straw in colour — a dry, soft and well-balanced wine.	19.95
125ml 5.00   175ml 6.00	
SAUVIGNON BLANC   AVENDA   CHILE Crisp and citrusy Sauvignon Blanc with a dry finish and hints of grapefruit.	20.95
125ml 5.25   175ml 6.25	

# **ROSÉ BY THE GLASS**

WHITE ZINFANDEL   WILLOWOOD   USA	19.95
Light and delicate Rosé with strawberry and raspberry	flavours.

125ml 5.00 | 175ml 6.00

# **REDS BY THE GLASS**

SANGIOVESE   BOTTER   ITALY This delicious red is dry and medium-bodied, with blueberry and plum flavours.	18.95
125ml 4.75   175ml 5.75	
MERLOT   AVENDA   CHILE Jammy and fruit-driven Merlot, silky-smooth and easy-drinking.	19.95
125ml 5.00   175ml 6.00	
SHIRAZ   RED ROCK   AUSTRALIA	20.95

SHIRAZ | RED ROCK | AUSTRALIA 20
Black stone fruit and bramble notes with a hint of truffle on the nose. The palate is brimming with plum, cherry and blackberry flavours with a hint of dark chocolate. A balanced finish with fine mature tannins.

125ml 5.25 | 175ml 6.25

## **CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING BY THE GLASS**

#### PROSECCO SPUMANTE I VIGNA DOGARINA I ITALY

28.00

Brilliant pale yellow with persistent perlage. Citrus fruit and flowery features characterise this wine's scent. Fresh and distinctive, exalted in the aromatic notes.

125ml 6.50

#### POILVERT-JACQUES CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE

45.00

20% Chardonnay, 30% Pinot Noir, 50% Pinot Meunier. A subtle and elegant wine with floral aromas and on the palate a freshness and harmony, which is served as an apéritif but can be enjoyed throughout the meal.

125ml 8.00

### **SPARKLING WINE**

#### MOËT ET CHANDON CHAMPAGNE BRUT I FRANCE

75.00

The most popular non-vintage Champagne produced by the largest of all the Champagne companies. Fresh, rich and light Champagne with a lovely golden colour and a warm, fruity flavour, which is very pleasing.

#### **VEUVE CLICQUOT CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE**

80.00

Fruity and full-bodied; refined and well-balanced with crisp, fresh flavours, a touch of spice and a lingering finish. Wow!

#### LAURENT PERRIER LA CUVÉE CHAMPAGNE I FRANCE

80.00

This Champagne has a delicate and fresh nose, with good complexity and notes of citrus fruit. It is fresh and supple with rounded and expressive flavours from which the fruit progressively emerges. Good balance and length.

#### LAURENT PERRIER ROSÉ CHAMPAGNE I FRANCE

85.00

A fabulous Rosé Champagne bursting with fresh, summer fruits with a dry finish and violet/floral hints. Elegantly fresh and fruity.

#### DOM PÉRIGNON CHAMPAGNE | FRANCE

200.00

There is complete balance between the nose and the palate. Its slender, minimalist, pure, toned, athletic character is now also expressed with warmth. The fruit is pronounced and clear.

### WHITE WINE

#### CHARDONNAY I ALVIER I CHILE 21.95 Light melon and stone fruit flavours with the faintest touch of oaky character. 22.95 VIOGNIER I PITMASTER I AUSTRALIA Fresh and fruity with a dry finish and a hint of aromatic fruit. Balances well with spiced and smoked fish or white meat. MOSCATO/CHENIN BLANC | ANGELS TEARS | S. AFRICA 23.50 A deliciously, fruity white with upfront honey and spicy flavours on the nose followed by tropical fruit flavours on the palate. An easy-drinking and well-balanced wine. 26.95 SAUVIGNON BLANC I BOUNDARY HUT I NEW ZEALAND A nose full of ripe capsicums, gooseberries and lime followed by flinty notes of tomato leaf. A round, but crisp palate with a nice backbone of acidity. 28.95 BORDEAUX BLANC I CRUSE I FRANCE Fresh, crisp and refined wine with dried fruit flavours, notes of lemon and grapefruit and a slightly mineral finish. RIESLING I LAWSON'S DRY HILLS I NEW ZEALAND 31.95 Fresh and fruity with a dry finish and a hint of aromatic fruit. Balances well with spiced and smoked fish or white meat. 33.95 GAVI | TASSAROLO | ITALY Wine far from commonplace. Floral nuances followed by subtly citrus, hay and mint. Beautifully balanced on the palate. POUILLY-FUME I DOMAINE BONNARD I FRANCE 35.95 A nose full of ripe capsicums, gooseberries and lime followed by flinty notes of tomato leaf. A round, but crisp palate with a nice backbone of acidity. 44.95 CHABLIS I MOREAU DE MONTAIGU I FRANCE A lovely, mineral nose with notes of fresh hazelnuts and a touch of peach. Fresh and well-balanced with a long-lasting finish.

# **ROSÉ WINE**

SANCERRE ROSÉ | DOMAINE BONNARD | FRANCE

35.95

An aromatic and delightfully crisp, elegant Rose made from the prized Pinot Noir grape. This has a succulent, fresh flavour of raspberries and strawberries.

### **RED WINE**

#### CÔTES DU RHÔNE MAZETS ST VICTOR I FRANCE 21.95 Grenache/Syrah blend with delicious dark bramble and blackcurrant flavours, juicy tannins and white pepper on the finish.

Rich orchard fruit aromas and a bright, ruby-red colour characterise this juicy, approachable and interesting Merlot.

#### MALBEC | HANGER & FLANK | ARGENTINA

Terrific nose of pure blueberry and blackberry fruits. Well-balanced, rich wine with lush fruit flavours of boysenberry and blackberry, along with vibrant acidity.

#### RIOJA CRIANZA I DOM RAMOS I SPAIN

26.95 The bright cherry-red colour is matched with vibrant characters of strawberries and a hint of spice. The palate is well-balanced and attractive with generous fruit flavours.

#### SHIRAZ | BLACKWING | AUSTRALIA

MERLOT I LA PODEROSA I CHILE

Robust and spicy with a slightly sweet finish. This Shiraz has a velvety, luxe mouthfeel and well-integrated tannins.

#### RIOJA RESERVA I CAMPILLO I SPAIN

35.00 Deep, complex aromas with very developed hint of fruit, leather and vanilla. On the palate, it is powerful and full-bodied with a well-balanced tannic flavour on the finish.

#### PINOT NOIR | PARDUCCI SMALL LOT | USA

39 95 Displays good Pinot Noir characteristics with aromas of raspberries and strawberries. The palate shows hints of cedar and vanilla with fine, luscious tannins that linger on the finish

#### CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE | ARGENTIERS | FRANCE

The wine has a complex bouquet with fruits and spices followed by a long, rewarding and silky finish.

### CHÂTEAU GODEAU GRAND CRU | ST ÉMILION | FRANCE

55.00 With 5% Cabernet France and 95% Merlot, the wine offers coffee, oak, black cherry and vanilla. With medium body and soft cherries, this should drink well early.

### SOCIAL DHABA SPECIAL WINE

#### ALPHONSO RHYTHM WINE | INDIA

29.95

49.95

22.95

24.95

29.95

# **MOCKTAILS**

NARANGI KA GOLA 6.95 Chilled Frozen Sweetened Orange with Vanilla and lemonade	VIRGIN COLADA Pineapple Juice, Cream and Coconut  6.95
FEAST OF LEMONGRASS GINGER 6.95 Pressed Pineapple and Fresh Lime spiced with Fiery Ginger Ale	DHABA PUNCH 6.95 Blend of Juices with cream and grenadine
ELDERFLOWER PASSIONFRUIT COOLER Muddled Fresh Fruits and Elderflower with lemonade  6.95	MASALA ICED CHAI Chilled refreshing drink 6.95
MIX BERRIES BLAST A smoothie of Mixed Berries with Cream	INDIAN SUMMER COOLER 6.95 Fresh Kiwi and Litchi Flavoured Refreshing Drink
VIRGIN MOJITO 6.95 Fresh Mint, Lime and Sugar, topped with Soda. Ask for your favourite flavour	

# **CLASSIC COCKTAILS**

BLOODY GOOD BLOODY MARY Vodka, Lemon, Tabasco, Worcestershire and Tomato Juice	7.95	NEGRONI Gin, Campari and Red Vermouth on Ice	7.95
COSMOPOLITAN Citrus Vodka, Triple Sec and Cranberry Juice	7.95	OLD FASHIONED Bourbon Whiskey, Sugar, Orange and Angostura Bitters	7.95
DAIQUIRI Rum, Cointreau with a little Syrup. Ask for your favourite flavour.	7.95	PORN STAR MARTINI Vanilla Vodka, Passoã and Passionfruit Purée topped with Prosecco	7.95
DRY MARTINI Dry Gin, Martini Dry Shaken or Stirred	7.95	LITCH ROSE MARTINI Vodka, Martini and Rose Syrup	7.95
ESPRESSO MARTINI Vodka, Kahlúa, Sugar Syrup and Espresso Coffee	7.95	SEX IN THE DRIVEWAY Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Midori and Watermelon Juice	7.95
MOJITO White Rum, Sugar, Fresh Lime and Mint topped with Soda Ask for Your Favourite Flavour.	7.95		

### DHABA SPECIAL COCKTAILS

SOCIAL DHABA MARTINI 7.95 DRUNK DHABA MANGORITA 7.95 Teguila, Lime Juice, Chili and Sugar, muddled with Mango Purée.

Dry Gin, Curry Leaves, Fresh Ginger, Lemon Grass and Fresh Lime

THE LOCAL THARRA 7.95 NARIYAI PAANI 7.95 Bourbon with Cointreau, Aperol and Soda.

Malibu Rum, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Water and Cream

SK CHEF'S SPECIAL COOLER 7.95

Vodka with Tangy Mint Flavoured Water

### SPARKLING COCKTAILS

KIR ROYALE 8.45 DHABA SUNRISE 8.45

Champagne and Crème de Cassis Orange, Mango and Prosecco with Dash of Grenadine

**BELLINI** 8.45 Traditionally Served with Peach

Ask for your favourite flavour.

#### **AMERICAN WHISKEYS** 25MI 50ML JACK DANIELS TENNESSEE 3.75 6.50 4.00 7.00 MAKERS MARK BOURBON WOODFORD RESERVE DOUBLE OAK BOURBON 4.50 8.00 4.50 **BULLEIT RYE** 8.00 ALL MIXERS (200ML) +2.00

BLENDED WHISKEYS	25ML	50ML
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL	4.00	7.00
CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEARS OLD	4.00	7.00
MONKEY SHOULDER	4.50	8.00
JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY	3.50	6.00
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL	11.00	20.00
ROYAL SALUTE BLUE	11.00	20.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML)		+2.00
DHABA MALTS	25ML	50ML
AUCHENTOSHAN THREE WOOD MALT	4.50	8.00
GLENFIDDICH 12 YEARS OLD	4.50	8.00
GLENMORANGIE THE ORIGINAL	5.00	9.00
TALISKER 10 YEARS OLD	5.00	9.00
THE MACALLAN GOLD WHISKEY	5.00	9.00
BALVENIE 12 YEARS	6.50	12.00
LAGAVULIN 16 YEARS OLD	6.50	12.00
DALWHINNIE 15 YEARS OLD	6.50	12.00
OBAN 14 YEARS	6.50	12.00
AMRUT FUSION SINGLE MALT	7.50	14.00
SUNTORY HIBIKI HARMONY	8.00	15.00
YAMAZAKI 12 YEARS OLD	8.00	15.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML)		+2.00

COGNAC	25ML	50ML
ARMAGNAC JANNEAU	3.50	6.00
COURVOISIER VS	3.50	6.00
COURVOISIER VSOP	4.50	8.00
HENNESSY VSOP	4.50	8.00
MARTELL VSOP	4.50	8.00
PISCO CAPEL MOAI RESERVADO	4.50	7.50
RÉMY MARTIN VSOP	4.50	7.50
HENNESSY XO	8.00	15.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML)		+2.00
GINS	25ML	50ML
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE	3.50	7.50
DEATH'S DOOR	3.50	7.50
DINGLE	3.50	7.50
CAORUNN	3.50	7.50
EAST INDIA LONDON DRY GIN	4.00	7.50
GINWALLA	4.00	7.50
GIN MARE	4.00	7.50
HENDRICK'S	4.50	8.00
MARTIN MILLERS	4.50	8.00
MALFY	4.50	8.00
MONKEY 47	4.50	8.00
OPIHR	4.50	8.00
PINKSTER	4.50	8.00
SLINGSBY RHUBARB	4.50	8.00
SIPSMITH SLOE GIN	4.50	8.00
TANQUERAY 10	4.50	8.00

VODKA	25ML	50ML
STOLICHNAYA RED	3.50	6.00
ABSOLUTE VANILLA	3.50	6.00
ABSOLUTE CITRUS	3.50	6.00
KETTLE ONE	4.50	8.00
GREY GOOSE	4.50	8.00
BELVEDERE	4.50	8.00
CÎROC RED BERRY	4.50	8.00
CÎROC APPLE	4.50	8.00
CÎROC MANGO	4.50	8.00
CÎROC RASPBERRY	4.50	8.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML)		+2.00
RUM	25ML	50ML
BACARDI CARTA BLANCA	3.50	6.00
CAPTAIN MORGAN DARK	3.50	6.00
SAILOR JERRY SPICED GOLD	3.50	6.00
MALIBU	3.50	6.00
HAVANA 7 YEARS CLUB ESPECIAL	4.50	8.00
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED	4.50	8.00
OLD MONK	4.50	8.00
RON ZACAPA 23 YEARS GOLD	5.00	9.00
PLANTATION XO	7.00	13.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML)		+2.00

TEQUILA	25ML	50ML
JOSE CUERVO ESPECIAL SILVER	3.50	6.00
JOSE CUERVO GOLD	3.50	6.00
TEQUILA ROSE	3.50	6.00
PATRON XO CAFÉ	5.00	9.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML)		+2.00
APÉRITIF	25ML	50ML
APEROL	3.50	6.00
DUBONNET	3.50	6.00
CAMPARI	3.50	6.00
PIMM'S NO1	3.50	6.00
ALL MIXERS (200ML)		+2.00
VERMOUTHS	25ML	50ML
MARTINI DRY	3.50	6.00
MARTINI ROSSO	3.50	6.00
LILLET ROSE	3.50	6.00
LIQUEURS	25ML	50ML
ABSINTHE	3.50	6.00
AMARETTO DISARONNO	3.50	6.00
BAILEYS IRISH CREAM	3.50	6.00
BENEDICTINE	3.50	6.00
BLUE CURACAO	3.50	6.00
COINTREAU	3.50	6.00
CRÈME DE CASSIS	3.50	6.00

LIQUEURS CONT.	25ML	50ML
DRAMBUIE	3.50	6.00
KAHLÚA MIDODI MELON	3.50	6.00
MIDORI MELON Passoã	3.50 3.50	6.00
PEACH SCHNAPPS	3.50	6.00
TRIPLE SEC	3.50	6.00
FORTIFIED WINES		80ML
TAYLOR'S 10 YEARS OLD TAWNY PORT		8.00
HARVEY'S BRISTOL CREAM		8.00
HARVEY'S SIGNATURE SHERRY 12 YEARS OLD		8.00
TAYLOR'S 20 YEARS OLD TAWNY PORT		8.00
DRAUGHT BEER	HALF PINT	PINT
COBRA	3.00	5.00
MALABAR	3.25	5.50
MORETTI	3.25	5.50
BOTTLED BEERS		330ML
PERONI		3.25
KINGS CLUB ENGLISH ALE		4.50
QUEENS CIRCLE ENGLISH WIT		4.50
KINGS MEN		4.50
HEIR ENGLISH PILSNER		4.50

# **SOFT DRINKS**

LASSI	3.75
Sweet/ Salted/ Mango/ Strawberry Flavoured Blended Yoghurt with Fruits of Choice.	
COCA-COLA 200ML/330ML	2.00/3.00
DIET COKE 200ML/330ML	2.00/3.00
FEVER-TREE SODA	2.00/3.00
FEVER-TREE TONIC	2.00
FEVER-TREE LEMONADE	2.00
FRESH STRAWBERRY, RASPBERRY AND KIWI FLAVOURS	2.50
FEVER-TREE GINGER ALE	2.00
FEVER-TREE GINGER BEER	2.00
RED BULL	3.00
JUICES	
ORANGE/APPLE/MANGO/WATER MELON/CRANBERRY	2.50
PASSIONFRUIT JUICE	3.75
STILL WATER	3.50
SPARKLING WATER	3.50

There is a 12.5% discretionary service charge added to the bill. Please make your server aware of any dietary request.



